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  Our school value this half term is: “Compassion” 

‘”Clothe yourselves with compassion, kindness, humility, gentleness and patience.” 

Colossians 3.12 

Parents’ Evening 

We are holding parents’ evening in school on Wednesday 13th 

November 4-7pm. This provides the opportunity to look at your 

child’s work and then attend an appointment with the class 

teacher. All appointments have now been made for parents that 

have requested them and sent home with the children tonight.  

 

Christmas Dinner 

We will be holding Christmas Dinner in school on Wednesday 

18th December. If you would like your child to have this, please 

use your Scopay account to order and pay (if applicable). 

Please note the deadline to order Christmas Dinner will be 

Thursday 14th November.  

 

Tempest Class Photographs 

The deadline to return class           

photograph orders to school using 

the envelope they came in is Monday 11th November.  

 

Tower Wood  

It would be really helpful if all deposits for the Y6 residential 

holiday in June could be paid on Scopay this term please in 

order to confirm your child’s place.  

 

Foodbank Fridays 

Donations can be brought in on any day and 

church will collect them on a Friday. Thank 

you for all the items received so far.  

 

Asda Cashpot for Schools 

Parentkind – a charity that supports school PTAs - have 

teamed up with Asda, who is making millions of pounds      

available to donate to primary schools across the UK through 

their ‘Cashpot for Schools’ initiative. To support our school, all 

you have to do is opt-in through the Asda Rewards app, shop 

and scan in store or shop online at Asda.com. 

 

 

 

Dates for your diary 

For full list of dates please click here 

Tuesday 12th November—Odd Socks Day 

Wednesday 13th November—Parents Evening 4-7pm 

Thursday 14th December—Deadline to order Christmas Dinner 

Friday 15th November—Children in Need 

Tuesday 19th November—Y2 to Ormskirk Fire Station 

Tuesday 19th November—Y1 Audiology Screening 

Tuesday 3rd December—Y5 to Lancashire Sing event 5:30pm  

Monday 9th & Tuesday 10th December—KS1 Nativity 2:30pm 

Thursday 12th December—Christmas Jumper Day 

Friday 13th December—Reception Nativity 9:15am 

Monday 16th December—KS2 Service in Church 6pm 

Tuesday 17th December—Christmas Parties 

Wednesday 18th December—Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 18th December—Reindeer Visit 

Friday 20th December—2pm finish 

 

Odd Socks Day 

Children are invited to wear odd socks on Tuesday 

12th November to  recognise the uniqueness and 

individuality of us all.  

 

 
 

Children in Need  

On Friday 15th November, children are 

invited to attend school wearing yellow 

and/or spotty clothes in return for a     

donation to Children in Need charity.  
 

 

Christ Church Notices 

http://asda.com/
https://www.aughtonchristchurch.lancs.sch.uk/page/newsletters/49498

